Mountain Tunkies (L C.

ROANOKE. NON ULTRA TRAIL SERIES
Didn't Run Age Group Points updated 6/11/20

Andrea
2nd Sarah Vickery 25 45
3rd Hanako Baker 20 40

Joseph Darwin
2nd Charlie Murphy 0 22.5 47.5
3rd Daniel Kolasa 3 43
1st Wendy Grider 15 15 0 30
1st Scott Murphy 0 15 2 0 17

Odessa Mayalorca
2nd Mackenzie Willmott 15 0 40
3rd Chloe Keith 17.5 0 31.5

Lucas King
2nd John Thomas Grider 45
3rd Russell Bosek 40

Charlie Murphy
1st Davis Norman



Vickery

1st Bitia Paz 0 42.5
2nd Kerin Daly 20 38
3rd Emma Duff 17.5 37.5

1st Matthew Heinicke-Peart 25 25 25 0 0 0 75

Hanako Baker

1st Megan Beatty

2nd Cynthia Stinnette

3rd Briana Apgar

4th Lauren Jones

5th Shelley Wiley

6th Jamison Strasser

7th Mary Croom 12.5 10 0 0 0 0 22.5

Darwin
2nd Jeremy Peterson
3rd Kirk Pearce

Kristen Eccleton
2nd Lauren Hartman 38
3rd Sara Lloyd 25

Robert Walkiewicz

2nd Neil Stump 20 22.5 42.5
3rd Jesse Bower 12.5 17.5 30
4th Morgan Myers 17.5 17.5 17.5 0 0 0 52.5

5th Ben Ahlswede 0 15 0 0 0 0 15



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th

Andrea
Melissa
Samantha
Alexis
Tina
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Heather
Maddy
Sarah
Catherine
Christine
Shelbie
Beth
Ashley
Rachel
Jessica
Tracy
Michele

Owens
Moses
Wilkinson
DiSilvestro
Williams
Turner
Slease
Stokes
Bosek
Garst
Davis
Torzewski
Fouts
Johnson
Cayton
Willmott
Witherow
Proffitt
Wagner 2 0

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Sam
Robert
Rory
Joshua
Jacoben
Mike
Patrick
Matthew
Michael

Cargill 22.5
Slease

Warner
Smith 0 10

0 20
Bosek 17.5
Keith
Tone 15
Ellery 0
Castelvecchi
25 20

40
37.5
35
32
31
25.5
25
23
20
15
15
12
11.5

4.5

45
43
40.5
35
29
4.5
45
10

1st Place Overall



2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
10th
11th
12th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Emily
Carrie
Kari
Kim
Allison
Rhonda
Sherry
Kindal
Virginia
Jessica
Ruth
Lydia
Brit

Daniel
Paul
Danny
James
Cannon
Kenneth
Caleb

Eian
MICHAEL
Jeff

Jesse
Christopher

Wendy
Denise
Erin
Julie
Tracy
Amy
Jennifer
Nicole
Annabelle
Tabitha
Anna

Norman
Spiller
Decker
Stafford
Kidd-Miller
Sprouse
Colvin
Fitzgerald
Pannabecker
Thornton
Cassell-Huynh
Wilkinson
Blankinship
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Kolasa
Tulou
Wright
Steele
Turner
Colvin 0
Johnson 5
Cork 2.5 20 16 0
SAVELA 2 4 2 0
0
0
0

Jennings 0 18 20
Hobson 0 2 0
Coles 22.5 0 0
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Grider
Spicer
Levering
Settlage
James
DeFendini
Pfister
Cooper
Soete
Walker
Beard
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45.5
34
325
21
16
15
38.5

22.5

50
40.5
40
38.5
32
25
22.5

14
70
12

3rd Place Overall

1st Master Female



2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

55 -59
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Matthew
Todd
David
Michael
Joe
John
Jack
Todd
John
Matt
Skip
Sean
Joshua

Tracy
Donna
Susan
Tammy
Susie
Lisa

Ed

Chris
Mack
Chad

Female

Lisa
Renee
Catherine
Cheryl
Ginger
Toni

Rose
Reighley
Wardell

Thompson

Nichols
Jackson
Bugo
King
Grider
Pisenti
Slocum
Cook
Farrar

McGhee
Lancaster
Wardell
Blum
Brown
Meador
Garcia

Murphy
Blease
DeFalco
McGhee
Fields

Nielsen
Godard
Prescott
Holt
Vail
Rinn

42.5
38
32.5
30
3 25.5
25
22.5
15.5
12
65
27.5
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37.5
37.5
35.5

25
52.5
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12.5 17.5 22.5 0 0

0 42.5

0 36
35.5
32.5
Frozen Toe EYL Montvale Mill Mountain  Trail Nut CtC Bonus Total
25 o S 50
20 0 0 42.5
17.5 0 37.5
0 30
15 0 29
12.5 0 0 24.5

Won Head to head
battles

1st Master Male



2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

7th
8th

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

2nd

3rd

2nd

2nd

Matt
Rob
Scott
Kevin
Ron
David

Timothy
Joe

Kathleen
Brenda
Nancy
Milza
Lynn

Lori
Mary Ann
Laurie

Peter
John

Anne

Craig
Bradford

Prescott

Erdman 3 45.5
Vail 40
Coker 30
Bell 29.5
Smith 3 28
Smith 26
Guthrie 24

Gorman

Ratcliff 45
Hans 3 43
Clay 42.5
Bradshaw 37.5
Joseph 31.5
Craighead 30
Wolf 17.5

Walters
Whiteis 15 0 0 22.5 37.5
Robinson 25 0 25 0 0 0 50

Sexton
Kohinke

Heinicke

Clay 0 40.5




