Mountain Junkies L.L.c.

ROANOKE NON ULTRA TRAIL SERIES

Didn't Run Not best of 2			Age Group Poin	ts updated 6	6/11/20					
DNQ			Points	Points	Points	Points	Points	Points	Points	Points
Overall	Female		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Andrea	Owens	22.5	22.5	18	25	2	2.5	3	50.5
2nd	Sarah	Vickery	20	25	17.5	10	2	0		45
3rd	Hanako	Baker	7.5	20	20	0	0	2.5		40
Overall	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Joseph	Darwin	25	25	25	0	0	3		50
2nd	Charlie	Murphy	0	22.5	22.5	25	2	0		47.5
3rd	Daniel	Kolasa	15	15	17.5	22.5	2	3	3	43
	Master	Female	Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Wendy	Grider	2	10	15	15	0	3		30
	Master	Male	Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Scott	Murphy	0	2	2	15	2	0		17
14 & Under	Female		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Odessa	Mayalorca	22.5	25	25	0	2	3		50
2nd	Mackenzie	Willmott	15	2	12	25	2	0		40
3rd	Chloe	Keith	17.5	4	14	0	2	0		31.5
14 & Under	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Lucas	King	0	22.5	25	25	2	2.5		50
2nd	John Thomas	Grider	20	20	22.5	22.5	0	3		45
3rd	Russell	Bosek	17.5	20	20	20	2	0		40
15 - 19	Female		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st										0
15 - 19	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
	Charlie	Murphy	0	25	25	25	2	0		50
1st	Davis	Norman	20	22.5	20	22.5	0	0		45

20 - 24	Female		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total	
	Sarah	Vickery	25	25	25	25	2	0		50	2nd Place Overall
1st	Bitia	Paz	0	20	20	22.5	2	0		42.5	
2nd	Kerin	Daly	20	18	18	17.5	0	0		38	
3rd	Emma	Duff	17.5	16	16	20	0	2.5		37.5	
20 - 24	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total	
1st	Matthew	Heinicke-Peart	25	25	25	0	0	0		75	
25 - 29	Female	_	Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total	
	Hanako	Baker	25	25	25	0	0	2.5		50	3rd Place Overall
1st	Megan	Beatty	0	20	18	25	2	0		45	
2nd	Cynthia	Stinnette	0	12	16	22.5	0	2.5		38.5	
3rd	Briana	Apgar	10	14	12	20	2	2.5	3	37	
4th	Lauren	Jones	5	2.5	12.5	17.5	2	2.5	3	33	
5th	Shelley	Wiley	0	0	15	15	2	2.5		30	
6th	Jamison	Strasser	15	15	17.5	0	0	0		47.5	
7th	Mary	Croom	12.5	10	0	0	0	0		22.5	
25 - 29	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total	
	Joseph	Darwin	25	25	25	0_	0	3		50	1st Place Overall
2nd	Jeremy	Peterson	22.5	0	22.5	25	2	3		47.5	
3rd	Kirk	Pearce	17.5	20	17.5	22.5	0	0		42.5	
30 - 34	Female		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total	
1st	Kristen	Eccleton	22.5	25	25	25	0_	0		50	
2nd	Lauren	Hartman	17.5	18	20	17.5	0	2.5		38	
3rd	Sara	Lloyd	12.5	10	0	12.5	2	2.5		25	
30 - 34	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total	
		AA7 - 11 * - * - * -	2.5	2.5	22.5	25	0	0		50	
1st	Robert	Walkiewicz	25	25							
2nd	Neil	Stump	0	20	20	22.5	2	3		42.5	
2nd 3rd	Neil Jesse	Stump Bower		20 0	20 12.5			3		42.5 30	
2nd	Neil	Stump	0	20	20	22.5	2	3 3 0		42.5	

1st Place Overall

35 - 39	Female		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
	Andrea	Owens	20	25	18	25	2	2.5	3	53
1st	Melissa	Moses	17.5	17.5	0	22.5	0	2.5		40
2nd	Samantha	Wilkinson	0	2	17.5	20	2	0		37.5
3rd	Alexis	DiSilvestro	0	12.5	22.5	0	2	3		35
4th	Tina	Williams	0	20	12	0	2	2.5		32
5th	Elizabeth	Turner	0	15	16	15	2	0		31
6th	Elizabeth	Slease	0	2	8	17.5	2	0		25.5
7th	Heather	Stokes	15	10	0	0	2	2.5		25
8th	Maddy	Bosek	2	2	15	5	2	2.5	3	23
9th	Sarah	Garst	12.5	7.5	0	0	2	2.5		20
10th	Catherine	Davis	2	2	12.5	0	2	2.5		15
11th	Christine	Torzewski	2	2	0	12.5	2	2.5		15
12th	Shelbie	Fouts	2	2	0	10	2	0		12
13th	Beth	Johnson	2	2	4	7.5	2	0		11.5
14th	Ashley	Cayton	2	2	6	0	2	0		8
15th	Rachel	Willmott	2	2	2	2.5	2	0		4.5
16th	Jessica	Witherow	0	2	2	2	2	0		4
17th	Tracy	Proffitt	2	5	0	0	0			7
18th	Michele	Wagner	2	0	0	0	0			2

35 - 39	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Sam	Cargill	12.5	22.5	18	22.5	2	2.5	3	48
2nd	Robert	Slease	0	20	16	25	2	0		45
3rd	Rory	Bosek	10	17.5	22.5	12.5	2	3	3	43
4th	Joshua	Keith	2	5	17.5	20	2	2.5	3	40.5
5th	Jacoben	Tone	7.5	15	20	0	2	0		35
6th	Mike	Ellery	0	10	14	15	2	2.5		29
7th	Patrick	Castelvecchi	2	2.5	0	0	2	2.5		4.5
8th	Matthew	Warner	25	20	20	0	0	0		45
9th	Michael	Smith	0	10	0	0	0	0		10

40 - 44	Female		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total	
1st	Emily	Norman	17.5	22.5	20	25	0	2.5		47.5	
2nd	Carrie	Spiller	12.5	17.5	16	17.5	2	2.5	3	38	
3rd	Kari	Decker	2	10	14	20	0	0		34	
4th	Kim	Stafford	0	16	12	15	2	0		31	
5th	Allison	Kidd-Miller	2.5	0	12.5	0	2	2.5		15	
6th	Rhonda	Sprouse	2	2	2	12.5	0	2.5		15	
7th	Sherry	Colvin	2	2	6	0	2	0		8	
8th	Kindal	Fitzgerald	2	2.5	5	0	2	3		8	
9th	Virginia	Pannabecker	2	0	4	0	2	2.5		6.5	
10th	Jessica	Thornton	5	0	22.5	0	0	0		27.5	
11th	Ruth	Cassell-Huynh	0	2	2	0	0	0		4	
12th	Lydia	Wilkinson	0	2	0	0	0	0		2	
13th	Brit	Blankinship	0	2	0	0	0	0		2	
40 - 44	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total	
	Daniel	Kolasa	25	22.5	25	25	2	3	3	53	3rd Place Overall
1st	Paul	Tulou	15	12.5	20	22.5	2	2.5	3	45.5	
2nd	Danny	Wright	2	14	10	20	0	0		34	
3rd	James	Steele	0	7.5	15	17.5	2	0		32.5	
4th	Cannon	Turner	0	5	6	15	2	0		21	
5th	Kenneth	Colvin	2	8	8	0	2	0		16	
6th	Caleb	Johnson	2	2	0	12.5	0	2.5		15	
7th	Eian	Cork	2.5	20	16	0	0	0		38.5	
8th	MICHAEL	SAVELA	2	4	2	0	0	0		8	
10th	Jeff	Jennings	0	18	20	0	0	0		38	
11th	Jesse	Hobson	0	2	0	0	0	0		2	
12th	Christopher	Coles	22.5	0	0	0	0	0		22.5	
45 - 49	Female		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total	
	Wendy	Grider	22.5	25	25	25	0	3		50	1st Master Female
1st	Denise	Spicer	15	17.5	17.5	20	2	3	3	40.5	
2nd	Erin	Levering	17.5	20	20	17.5	0	0		40	
3rd	Julie	Settlage	7.5	16	16	22.5	0	0		38.5	
4th	Tracy	James	5	18	14	0	0	2.5		32	
5th	Amy	DeFendini	2	0	15	10	2	0		25	
6th	Jennifer	Pfister	10	0	0	12.5	2	2.5		22.5	
7th	Nicole	Cooper	2	2	2	5	2	0		7	
8th	Annabelle	Soete	0	8	6	0	0	0		14	
9th	Tabitha	Walker	25	22.5	22.5	0	0	0		70	
10th	Anna	Beard	2	10	0	0	0	0		12	

45 - 49	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total	ı
1st	Matthew	Rose	20	20	12.5	22.5	2	2.5	3	45.5	
2nd	Todd	Reighley	17.5	17.5	15	25	0	0		42.5	ı
3rd	David	Wardell	15	20	18	0	2	0		38	
4th	Michael	Thompson	2.5	12.5	20	0	2	2.5		32.5	l
5th	Joe	Nichols	2	10	0	20	0	2.5		30	
6th	John	Jackson	2	8	10	12.5	2	2.5	3	25.5	l
7th	Jack	Bugo	5	7.5	2.5	17.5	0	0		25	
8th	Todd	King	0	2.5	7.5	15	2	2.5		22.5	ı
9th	John	Grider	2	6	8	7.5	0	0		15.5	
10th	Matt	Pisenti	2	2	2	10	0	0		12	l
11th	Skip	Slocum	22.5	25	17.5	0	0	0		65	l
12th	Sean	Cook	7.5	0	20	0	0	0		27.5	l
13th	Joshua	Farrar	2	0	2	0	0	0		4	l
50 - 54	Female		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total	ı
1st	Ann	McGhee	22.5	25	17.5	25	0	2.5		50	
2nd	Tracy	Lancaster	5	20	20	20	2	2.5	3	43	
3rd	Donna	Wardell	17.5	20	16	0	2	0		37.5	Won Head to
4th	Susan	Blum	15	15	14	22.5	0	0		37.5	battles
5th	Tammy	Brown	0	18	12	17.5	2	0		35.5	
6th	Susie	Meador	2	0	10	15	2	0		25	
7th	Lisa	Garcia	12.5	17.5	22.5	0	0	0		52.5	1
50 - 54	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total	ı
	Scott	Murphy	0	22.5	22.5	25	2	0		47.5	1st Master
1st	Ed	Blease	10	20	0	22.5	2	0		42.5	
2nd	Chris	DeFalco	2.5	14	16	20	0	0		36	
3rd	Mack	McGhee	7.5	16	18	17.5	0	2.5		35.5	l
4th	Chad	Fields	2	12.5	17.5	15	2	0		32.5	

55 - 59	Female		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Lisa	Nielsen	25	25	25	25	0	2.5		50
2nd	Renee	Godard	22.5	20	20	20	0	0		42.5
3rd	Catherine	Prescott	20	0	16	17.5	2	0		37.5
4th	Cheryl	Holt	10	16	14	0	2	2.5		30
5th	Ginger	Vail	12.5	14	0	15	2	0		29
6th	Toni	Rinn	7.5	12	12	12.5	0	0		24.5

55 - 59	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Matt	Prescott	22.5	0	25	0	2	3		47.5
2nd	Rob	Erdman	10	20	17.5	22.5	2	3	3	45.5
3rd	Scott	Vail	7.5	20	0	20	2	0		40
4th	Kevin	Coker	2	15	14	15	0	0		30
5th	Ron	Bell	2	10	12	17.5	0	0		29.5
6th	David	Smith	2	12.5	12.5	12.5	2	3	3	28
7th	Timothy	Smith	0	16	10	10	2	0		26
8th	Joe	Guthrie	2	14	8	0	0	0		24
60 - 64	Female	_	Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Kathleen	Gorman	25	25	25	25	2	2.5	3	53
2nd	Brenda	Ratcliff	20	0	22.5	22.5	2	2.5		45
3rd	Nancy	Hans	15	20	20	15	2	2.5	3	43
4th	Milza	Clay	0	22.5	18	20	2	2.5		42.5
5th	Lynn	Bradshaw	17.5	20	16	0	2	0		37.5
6th	Lori	Joseph	0	14	14	17.5	2	0		31.5
7th	Mary Ann	Craighead	0	17.5	6	12.5	0	0		30
8th	Laurie	Wolf	7.5	0	0	10	2	2.5		17.5
60 - 64	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Brian	Walters	0	0	22.5	25	2	3		47.5
2nd	Peter	Whiteis	15	0	0	22.5	2	2.5		37.5
3rd	John	Robinson	25	0	25	0	0	0		50
65 - 69	Female		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Dru	Sexton	25	25	25	25	2	3	3	53
2nd	Anne	Kohinke	22.5	22.5	22.5	22.5	2	2.5	3	48
65 - 69	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	Craig	Heinicke	25	0	20	25	0	2.5		50
2nd	Bradford	Clay	0	16	18	22.5	2	2.5		40.5
70 & Over	Male		Frozen Toe	EYL	Montvale	Mill Mountain	Trail Nut	CtC	Bonus	Total
1st	John	Averill	25	22.5	25	22.5	2	2.5	3	53
2nd	Glen	Nergart	22.5	25	20	0	2	0		47.5